

Press Release from Atlas Copco AB

New Board member proposed for Atlas Copco AB

Nacka, Sweden, March 23, 2023: Atlas Copco's Nomination Committee proposes Jumana Al-Sibai as new member of the Board of Directors of Atlas Copco AB from April 27.

Jumana Al-Sibai, born 1972, is a German citizen with a Diploma in Industrial Engineering from University of Karlsruhe (TH), Germany. She is a member of the Board of Management at MAHLE GmbH with responsibility for Thermal Management and CEO of MAHLE Behr GmbH & Co. KG. She has previously held senior management positions at Robert Bosch GmbH with focus on general management, sales and strategy.

The proposal includes re-election of Board members Hans Stråberg (Chair), Mats Rahmström, Johan Forssell, Anna Ohlsson-Leijon, Gordon Riske, Heléne Mellquist and Peter Wallenberg Jr. Staffan Bohman does not stand for re-election.

Shareholders will vote on the Nomination Committee's proposal by postal vote or at Atlas Copco's Annual General Meeting on April 27, 2023, in Aula Medica in Solna, Sweden.

For more information please contact:

The Nomination Committee at: nominations@atlascopco.com

Alternatively, contact:

Amanda Billner, Media Relations Manager +46 735 825 670 media@atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco Group

Great ideas accelerate innovation. At Atlas Copco we have been turning industrial ideas into business-critical benefits since 1873. By listening to our customers and knowing their needs, we deliver value and innovate with the future in mind. In 2022, Atlas Copco Group had revenues of BSEK 141 and at year end about 49 000 employees. For more information, visit: www.atlascopcogroup.com